เครื่องท าความเย็น  

Abstracts  

The purpose of this research was to study the components of green procurement in air-
conditioning and refrigeration industry in Thailand. The research methodology was descriptive research. 
The sampling group consisted of two hundred and fourteen (214) samples who were procurement and 
strategy & planning staff at the managing and and higher administrative level in the organizations of air-
conditioning and refrigeration industry. The data were analyzed by statistical programs using exploratory 
factor analysis, and confirmatory factor analysis.